

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6106/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2006 in CWP No. 13001/2006 of  
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CHARANJIT SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 28/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)            Dr. Krishan Singh Chauhan,Adv.  
                                 Ms. Gyan Mitra, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Chand Kiran, Adv.  
                                 Mr. Ramesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. Ashwani Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

We are not inclined to interfere with the impugned order  
of the High Court. However, the exercise as directed by the High  
Court by its order dated 05.12.2006 be completed within three  
months, if not already done.

The SLP is dismissed accordingly.

(Shashi Sareen)            (Vijay Aggarwal)  
Court Master                Court Master